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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2003 R F 1.14 379330 Non

BECKER Daphne RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2000 R F 1.5 361091 yes

BONETTI Giovana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1999 L F 1.7 351659 yes

BRECHERET Carolina SP CAP Paulistano 2004 R F 1.10 379389 yes

BULCAO Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 1993 L F 1.1 88461 yes

CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002 R F 1.4 379329 yes

FALCI Deise SP CAP Paulistano 1980 R F 1.13 3576 yes

FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 R F 1.9 379508 yes

GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2003 R F 1.3 424970 yes

MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006 R F 1.21 414180 yes

MURRAY Maria Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2004 R F 1.16 379454 yes

PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 2002 R F 1.12 390222 yes

PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1982 R F 2.9999 418663 yes

PISTOIA Mariana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1998 R F 1.2 335840 yes

ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 1971 R F 1.20 1994 yes

SANTOS Pâmela RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1998 R F 2.9999 459645 yes

TOLDO Ana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997 R F 1.6 325326 yes

VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R F 1.8 379474 yes

  18 Participants (17 present)
 

1 Nations, 18 Participants (17 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 480.0 BRA BULCAO Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

2. 1 002 388.0 BRA PISTOIA Mariana RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

3. 1 003 304.0 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro F yes

4. 1 004 290.0 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

5. 1 005 266.0 BRA BECKER Daphne RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

6. 1 006 252.0 BRA TOLDO Ana RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

7. 1 007 244.0 BRA BONETTI Giovana RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

8. 1 008 217.0 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

9. 1 009 184.0 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

10. 1 010 179.0 BRA BRECHERET Carolina SP CAP Paulistano F yes

11. 1 012 154.0 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano F yes

12. 1 013 149.0 BRA FALCI Deise SP CAP Paulistano F yes

13. 1 014 149.0 BRA BALDI Valentina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F Non

14. 1 016 105.0 BRA MURRAY Maria Luiza SP CAP Paulistano F yes

15. 1 020 58.0 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano F yes

16. 1 021 57.0 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao F yes

T 9 000 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

T 9 000 BRA SANTOS Pâmela RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Eduardo Romão

Competition manager

Arno Périllier Schneider

Technical directory

NOME FUNÇÃO
Juan Liendo Árbitro
Marco Xavier Árbitro

Carolina Anzolin Árbitro
Luciano Finardi Árbitro
Pedro Pissato Árbitro
Danilo Guedes Árbitro

Henrique Garrigos Árbitro
Murilo Garrigos Árbitro
Gabriel Vasques Árbitro
Fernando Fachini Árbitro
Pedro Marostega Árbitro

Lorana Schwantes Árbitro
Talia Calazans Árbitro
Ricardo Bindi Árbitro

Eduardo Romão Delegado de Arbitragem
Ana Bindi Diretório Técnico

Luciano Rossato Diretório Técnico
Caio Ramos Poltronieri Staff

Geraldo Luis dos Santos Staff
MARCOS CEZAR CASTRO Staff

Jailson Ribeiro da Paixão Staff
Denny Rodrigo Salgado Staff

Luiz Carlos Filho Secretaria e Resultado
Fabrício Gonçalves Ferreira da Silva Staff

Paulo Juan Árbitro
Italo Vasconcelos Árbitro
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Ricardo Vargas Diretório Técnico
Fatima Ferreira Diretorio Técnico
Rodrigo Fontes Diretorio Técnico
Marcio Azevedo Diretorio Técnico

Eduardo Azevedo Diretorio Técnico
Alefer Santos Diretorio Técnico

Ricardo Machado Diretor Geral do Evento
Rosele Sanchotene Secretaria e Resultado

Arno Schneider Coordenador Geral do Evento



2º Torneio Adulto - 95 Anos CBE

Rio de Janeiro (BRA)
25.06.2022 - 2:00 PM

OFFICIAL

Foil Women's

Individual

Senior

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004
26.06.2022 01:23

1 / 1

Format

Participants 17 Participants

1 First round
25.06. 14:00

17 Participants
2 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

17 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
25.06. 15:20

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 25.06. 15:20

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Women's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 14:00 | Piste 6

XAVIER Marco, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BONETTI Giovana BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 3 1 V 3 2 17 16 0.400 1 4.
MURRAY Maria Luiza BRA CAP Paulistano 2 1 2 V V 3 2 16 19 0.400 -3 5.
FALCI Deise BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V 1 V 0 3 16 15 0.600 1 3.
TOLDO Ana BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 4 V 3 V V 0 3 18 12 0.600 6 2.
PELUCIO Luciana BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 25 0.000 -24 6.
BULCAO Ana Beatriz BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.

Poule 2 14:00 | Piste 7

LIENDO Juan, VEN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SANTOS Pâmela BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 1 2 1 0 V 1 9 23 0.200 -14 5.
BECKER Daphne BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 V 4 V 4 V 3 23 14 0.600 9 3.
PAPAIANO Laura BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V V 0 V 4 20 12 0.800 8 2.
VIANNA Gabriella BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V 3 0 2 V 2 15 16 0.400 -1 4.
PISTOIA Mariana BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
ROTHFELD Silvia BRA CAP Paulistano 6 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.

Poule 3 14:00 | Piste 8

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GOMES Rafaella BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 4 V V 2 2 16 10 0.500 6 2.
CALAZANS Talia BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 2 V V V V 4 20 8 1.000 12 1.
MORAIS Marina BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 20 0.000 -19 5.
FRIAS Stella BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 0 2 V V 2 12 14 0.500 -2 4.
BRECHERET Carolina BRA CAP Paulistano 5 V 2 V 4 2 16 13 0.500 3 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA BULCAO Ana Beatriz ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 BRA PISTOIA Mariana GNU Nautico Uniao 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

3 BRA CALAZANS Talia GNU Nautico Uniao 4 4 20 8 1.000 12 Q

4 BRA PAPAIANO Laura CAP Paulistano 4 5 20 12 0.800 8 Q

5 BRA BECKER Daphne GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 23 14 0.600 9 Q

6 BRA TOLDO Ana GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 18 12 0.600 6 Q

7 BRA FALCI Deise CAP Paulistano 3 5 16 15 0.600 1 Q

8 BRA GOMES Rafaella CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 4 16 10 0.500 6 Q

9 BRA BRECHERET Carolina CAP Paulistano 2 4 16 13 0.500 3 Q

10 BRA FRIAS Stella ECP Pinheiros 2 4 12 14 0.500 -2 Q

11 BRA BONETTI Giovana GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 16 0.400 1 Q

12 BRA VIANNA Gabriella ECP Pinheiros 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1 Q

13 BRA MURRAY Maria Luiza CAP Paulistano 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3 Q

14 BRA SANTOS Pâmela AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 5 9 23 0.200 -14 Q

15 BRA MORAIS Marina GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 1 20 0.000 -19 Q

16 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia CAP Paulistano 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 Q

17 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SSJE Sao Jorge 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA BULCAO Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 BRA PISTOIA Mariana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 5 5 25 7 1.000 18

3 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 4 20 8 1.000 12

4 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 4 5 20 12 0.800 8

5 BRA BECKER Daphne RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 23 14 0.600 9

6 BRA TOLDO Ana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 3 5 18 12 0.600 6

7 BRA FALCI Deise SP CAP Paulistano 3 5 16 15 0.600 1

8 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 4 16 10 0.500 6

9 BRA BRECHERET Carolina SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 16 13 0.500 3

10 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 2 4 12 14 0.500 -2

11 BRA BONETTI Giovana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 5 17 16 0.400 1

12 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1

13 BRA MURRAY Maria Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3

14 BRA SANTOS Pâmela RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 5 9 23 0.200 -14

15 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 0 4 1 20 0.000 -19

16 BRA ROTHFELD Silvia SP CAP Paulistano 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20

17 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 0 5 1 25 0.000 -24
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
BULCAO Ana Beatriz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sat 15:20

17
PELUCIO Luciana
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   0

16
ROTHFELD Silvia
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

  R: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

 

9
BRECHERET Carolina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
GOMES Rafaella
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

 

 

5
BECKER Daphne
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

13
MURRAY Maria Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
PAPAIANO Laura
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 15:50

BULCAO Ana Beatriz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   0

ROTHFELD Silvia
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   A

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 16:05

BRECHERET Carolina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

GOMES Rafaella
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   9

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 15:50

BECKER Daphne
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

VIANNA Gabriella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   10

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 16:05

MURRAY Maria Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

PAPAIANO Laura
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 17:10

BULCAO Ana Beatriz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

BRECHERET Carolina (9)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 17:30

BECKER Daphne
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

PAPAIANO Laura
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: GUEDES Danilo (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14
SANTOS Pâmela
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA  

 

 

11
BONETTI Giovana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
TOLDO Ana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

 

7
FALCI Deise
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
FRIAS Stella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

15
MORAIS Marina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
PISTOIA Mariana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA  

 

Piste 3 Sat 16:20

CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

SANTOS Pâmela
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA   8

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 3 Sat 16:35

BONETTI Giovana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

TOLDO Ana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: LIENDO Juan (VEN)

Piste 4 Sat 16:20

FALCI Deise
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V 10

FRIAS Stella
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   9

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 16:35

MORAIS Marina
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

PISTOIA Mariana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 17:10

CALAZANS Talia
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   9

TOLDO Ana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 17:30

FALCI Deise
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   1

PISTOIA Mariana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 4 Sat 18:20

1
BULCAO Ana Beatriz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

4
BECKER Daphne (5)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   9

  R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

  Piste 4 Sat 18:00

3
TOLDO Ana (6)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   10

2
PISTOIA Mariana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 18:55

BULCAO Ana Beatriz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

PISTOIA Mariana
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   10

R: LIENDO Juan (VEN) / V: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA BULCAO Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

2 BRA PISTOIA Mariana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1998

3 BRA BECKER Daphne RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2000

3 BRA TOLDO Ana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997

Table of 8

5 BRA CALAZANS Talia RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002

6 BRA PAPAIANO Laura SP CAP Paulistano 2002

7 BRA FALCI Deise SP CAP Paulistano 1980

8 BRA BRECHERET Carolina SP CAP Paulistano 2004

Table of 16

9 BRA GOMES Rafaella RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2003

10 BRA FRIAS Stella SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

11 BRA BONETTI Giovana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1999

12 BRA VIANNA Gabriella SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

13 BRA MURRAY Maria Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2004

14 BRA SANTOS Pâmela RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1998

15 BRA MORAIS Marina RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2006

16 MED BRA ROTHFELD Silvia (Direct elimination) SP CAP Paulistano 1971

Table of 32

17 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1982
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0/2 0 2 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 0 0 0

VASCONCELOS Italo 0 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0/1 0 1 0

N BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

CALAZANS Talia 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

XAVIER Marco 1 2/2 2 0/1 5 3 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

FACHINI Fernando 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 2/2 3 2 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

VASQUES Gabriel 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 2/2 0/2 2 4 0

PISSATO Pedro 0/1 0 1 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 1 1 2/2 2 2 1 9 2 0

16 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA BULCAO Ana Beatriz SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

Silver BRA PISTOIA Mariana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1998

Bronze BRA BECKER Daphne RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2000

Bronze BRA TOLDO Ana RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1997


